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DEVELOPMENT OF SAMBHAL AS A TOURIST PLACE


+1858. SHRI  SATYAPAL SINGH:

          Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) the steps taken by the Government to bring Sambhal on a world cultural tourism map since the incarnation of Kalki God is believed to have occurred at the said place; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to renovate the pilgrims’ sites and wells of the said place?


ANSWER


  MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)&(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

